CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1
This Amendment No.1 is made and entered into this day of 2019, by
and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, and
Siemens Mobility, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("CONSULTANT").
WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY entered into an Agreement for CONSULTANT to
provide On-Call traffic signal and street lighting maintenance and repair services,

effective June 13, 2017 (the “"Agreement”).

WHEREAS, an adjustment in the “not to exceed” amount is required to cover
additional work.

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY desire to amend the existing Agreement as
provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

1. Section 3.2 Compensation, is hereby amended as follows:

Increase the “Not to exceed” amount from Three Hundred Thousand dollars
($300,000) to Four Hundred Thousand dollars ($400,000), an increase of One
Hundred Thousand dollars ($100,000) to the total Agreement amount.

CONSULTANT shall be compensated in accordance with the rate schedule set
forth in Exhibit “A".

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment No. 1, all provisions of the
existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally executed.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
existing Agreement to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on

the date first written above.

Dated: , 2019
ATTEST

City Clerk

Dated: , 2019

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gardel Grove City Attorney

pated: _ - —((p , 2019

\\CITYII
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a
municipal corporation

By:

Scott C. Stiles
City Manager

"CONSULTANT"
Siemens Mobility, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation

Title: i (A

Dated: 7,}/,,, /47% 2019
()

If CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR is a
corporation, a Corporate Resolution
and/or Corporate Seal is required. If
a partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY




EXHIBIT “A”



Fee Schedule

We have included a rate schedule similar to the rates which are currently being used in Garden Grove.

Additional rates can be negotiated as needed before contract award or added via contract amendment if
necessary after award.

Labor and Equipment Pricing

Description Per | Regular Time | Overtime | Premium Time
Operations Superintendent Hr | $ 11000 | $ 11000 $ 110.00
Engineering Technician Hr | S 9060 | S 12500 $ 162.00
Traffic Signal Electrician Hr | S 85.00 | S 116.00| $ 150.00
LABOR
Traffic Signal Technician Hr | § 85.00 | $ 116.00| $ 150.00
Traffic Signal Laborer Hr | S 65.00 | S 78.00 | S 93.00
Traffic Signal Apprentice Hr | S 65.00 | $ 78.00 | $ 93.00
Bucket Truck Hr | S 28.00
EQUIPMENT Utility Flatbed/ Construction e | 8 24.00
Truck
Crane Hr | S 45.00
Material lMateriaI Markup at Cost plus 15%
Additional Full Day Rate Per Technician (Includes $ 1,000.00

Bucket Truck)

City of Garden Grove

Page 15 of 30

Proposal for On ~Call Traffic Signal and Lighting Services




